

Entergy Services, Inc.

639 Loyola Avenue P. O. Box 61000

New Orleans, LA 70161-1000 Tel 504 576 6523 Fax 504 576 5579 amauric@entergy.com

Alyssa Maurice-Anderson Assistant General Counsel Legal Department -- Regulatory

November 13, 2018

VIA HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Lora W. Johnson, CMC, LMMC Clerk of Council Room 1E09, City Hall 1300 Perdido Street New Orleans, LA 70112

Re: Revised Application of Entergy New Orleans, LLC for a Change in

Electric and Gas Rates Pursuant to Council Resolutions R-15-194

and R-17-504 and for Related Relief Council Docket No. UD-18-07

Dear Ms. Johnson:

On behalf of Entergy New Orleans, LLC ("ENO" or the Company), please find attached for your further handling an original and two copies of ENO's Notice of Withdrawal of its Opposition to the Crescent City Power Users' Group Motion for Intervention and Motion to Strike.

Should you have any questions regarding the above/attached, please do not hesitate to contact me.

With kindest regards, I am

Sincerely,

Al**ks**sa Maurice-Andersor

/ama

Enclosures

cc: Service List (via email)

Mr. Luke Piontek (via email)
Mr. Brian Ferrara(via email)
Mr. John Chavanne (via email)

Rev. Gregory Manning (via email)